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Term 3 2022 

Below is a list of key events occurring in Term 3 that may affect traffic around the school. should you need to 
contact the school at any stage please do so via 02 8305 6200 or stcaths@stcaths.nsw.edu.au . 

Monday 18 July Boarders return for Term 3 4:00pm – 8:00pm 
Thursday 21 July SS Careers beyond St 

Cath’s 
PAT, MPH and DJSC 
rooms 

6:30pm – 9:00pm 

Friday 22 July Year 11 drama production  Drama studio 7:00pm – 9:00pm 
Tuesday 26 July SS St Cath’s Got Talent PAT 6:30pm – 8:30pm 
Friday 29 July Choral Showcase Chapel 6:00pm – 7:00pm 
Wednesday 3 August Year 6 musical PAT 6.30pm – 7.30pm 
Saturday 6 August P & F Trivia Night MPH 6.30pm – 9.30pm 
Wednesday 17 August Creative Connections Drama Studio 6.00pm – 7.30pm 
Thursday 18 August Creative Connections Chapel 6.30pm – 7.30pm 
Monday 22 August SS Year 9 subject choice 

evening 
PAT 6:30pm – 7:30pm 

Wednesday 24 August SS Year 8 subject choice 
evening 

PAT 6:30pm – 7:30pm 

Thursday 1 September Open Morning PAT and MPH 9am – 11am 
Friday 2 September Father’s Day breakfast 

P & F meeting 
Cloisters Lawn, MPH 7:30am – 8.15am 

8.30am – 9.30am 
Saturday 3 September Return to St Cath’s Day PAT 2:00pm – 5:00pm 
Thursday 8 September SS HSC Drama showcase PAT 6:30pm – 9:30pm 
Thursday 15 September SS Year 8-10 group 

performance showcase  
PAT 6.30pm – 9:00pm 

Friday 16 September 10 year reunion (Class of 
2012) 

PAT Foyer 6.30 – 8pm 

Saturday 17 September Music showcase PAT 4.45pm – 7.00pm 
Sunday 18 September Netball Presentation Day JBH and Upper level 11am – 1.00pm 
Monday 19 September SS Year 12 (2023) 

information evening 
PAT 6:30pm – 7:30pm 

Monday 19 September SS Blues sport breakfast MPH 7:30pm – 8:15pm 
Tuesday 20 September SS Boarders valedictory 

dinner 
MPH 6:30pm – 8:30pm 

Wednesday 21 September Year 12 Farewell Assembly 
and Chapel Service 

Chapel and PAT 8.20am – 11am 

Wednesday 21September Last day of term 

• Before school care 7.10am – 7.50am
• After school care 3pm – 6pm
• BTC after school activities 3.30pm – 7.30pm
• Holiday programs 7.30am – 6pm
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• Swim school activities (learn to swim, squad training) and water polo training run from 8am-8pm 
Saturdays

• Swim school activities (learn to swim, squad training) and water polo training run from 6am-8pm 
Monday - Friday

• Junior school sports training takes place from 7am – 8am each morning and Monday and 
Wednesday afternoon 3pm  – 4.15pm

• Senior school sports training takes place from 7am - 8am each morning and from 3.30pm – 6pm 
each afternoon.
In addition, on Wednesday’s sports training will continue to 9pm.

Warm regards 

Mrs Marilyn Rickard  

Head of Community Relations 
+61 2 8305 6238 
+61 418 438 769 
mrickard@stcaths.nsw.edu.au
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